BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE MARGATE COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA: 

SECTION 1: That the Board of the Margate Community 

Redevelopment Agency approves the Business Incentive Grant Agreement 

in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($25,000.00) with The Vo An Vietnamese Restaurant (the “Agreement”). 

SECTION 2:  That the Chair is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute the Grant Agreement on behalf of the Margate Community 

Redevelopment Agency, a copy of which is attached hereto and